

NCB Vs. Charanjit Singh & Ors.
Crime No. VIII/03/DZU/2021

10.08.2021

Matter taken up through VC in terms of order No. 12958-13039/Admn./Prin.D&SJ/NDD/2021 dated 23.07.2021 passed by Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, Patiala House Courts.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP for NCB through VC.

All accused produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Prashant Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Charanjit Singh through VC.

Sh. R.D. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Guldeep Singh @ Gagan through VC.

Accused Charanjit Singh and Guldeep Singh @ Gagan submit that copy of complaint alongwith documents be supplied to their counsels. Accordingly, let the same be provided to their respective counsels against proper receipt.

Copy of complaint alongwith documents of remaining accused persons be supplied to them in jail.

List this case for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge on 27.08.2021. Jail superintendent is directed to produce accused persons on the said date in accordance to prevailing administrative instructions of that day.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for compliance.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Court Website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge- NDPS
New Delhi/10.08.2021