

SC No. 192/2021

NCB Vs Charanjit Singh & Ors.

27.10.2021

Present: Sh Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

All accused persons are produced from JC physically.

Sh Gaurav Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Charanjit Singh through VC.

Sh Rajiv Mohan along with Sh Swapnil Krishna, Ld. Counsels for accused Raja Jaswant Singh Sandhu appeared physically.

Sh R D Tyagi, Ld. counsel for accused Guldeep Singh @ Gagan.

At request of Ld. defence counsels, list this case for arguments on charge on 24.11.2021. Jail superintendent is directed to produce accused persons physically on said date.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for compliance.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Court Website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.10.2021