

SC No./192/21

NCB Vs. Charanjit Singh & Ors.

15.01.2022

In view of the office order dated 31.12.2021, all matters are being taken up through VC because of yellow alert and covid spike.

Present : Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB through VC.

Sh. Swapnil, Ld. Counsel for accused Raja Jaswant Singh Sandhu through VC.

Sh. Gaurav Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the accused Charanjit Singh through VC.

All accused produced from JC through VC.

At request of defence Counsel, list this matter for arguments on charge on **14.02.2022**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
15.01.2022