

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 192/21

NCB Vs. Charanjit Singh and Ors.

14.08.2023

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Ld. counsel for accused Guldeep Singh.
Mr. Y. K. Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Charanjit.
All accused not produced from JC due to independence day arrangements.

An application has already been filed on behalf of accused Raja Jaswant Singh for discharge. Reply to the application has already been filed by NCB.

Adjournment has been sought by NCB submitting that IO is busy in operational duty. Issue notice to the IO to remain present on next date.

Issue production warrants for all accused persons for next date.

List for arguments on application u/s 277 CrPC on **20.09.2023 & 21.09.2023.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
14.08.2023**