

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 192/2021

NCB Vs. Charanjit Singh & Ors.

21.05.2024

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Charanjit and Guldeep are on bail in person.

Accused Amandeep Singh Narang produced from JC (on bail in this case).

Accused Raja Jaswant Singh Sandhu produced from JC.

Sh Udath Singh, Ld proxy counsel for accused Guldeep.

Sh Vikrant Pandey, Ld proxy counsel for accused Charanjit Singh.

Sh K K Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Amandeep Singh Narang.

Due to various orders in bail applications, no time left for orders in this matter.

List for orders on charge on 10.07.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.05.2024**