

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 230/2024

NCB Vs. Chuks Joel Dugbere @ George & Ors.

11.09.2024

Present: Sh Akshay, Ld counsel on behalf of Sh Arun Khatri,
Ld SPP for NCB.

All accused persons are produced from JC.

Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld counsel for accused Emma
Odogwu Emeafu.

Mr Sunny Sachdeva and Mr Anuj Sharma, Ld
counsels for accused Amir Kumar through VC
(Fresh vakalatnama filed without welfare stamp on
behalf of accused Amir Kumar, let the same be filed
on the next date of hearing. Be taken on record).

Sh Y K Saxena and Sh Vidit Anand, Ld counsels for
accused Chuks Joel Dugbere @ George (fresh
vakalatnama filed. Same is taken on record).

Ld counsel for accused Amir Kumar submitted that
documents i.e. SPA in favour of his brother is to be signed by
accused. Ld counsel for accused is at liberty to get the same
signed in the jail and jail superintendent is directed to attest the
same.

Part arguments on charge heard on behalf of accused
Emma Odogwu Emeafu.

Ld counsel for accused Chuks Joel Dugbere @
George concedes the charge.

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of accused Amir Kumar for arguments on charge.

Issue notice to IO for NDOH.

List for further arguments on charge on 27.11.2024.

Copy of the order be given dasti as well as be sent to jail superintendent for information/compliance.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.09.2024