

IA 22/25 SC 399/24
FIR173/24
PS Special Cell
State Vs. RACHIT KUMAR

10.09.2025

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sanjog Singh Arneja ans Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld.
counsels for applicant/accused.
IO SI Neeraj Kumar in person.

IO has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **16.09.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
10.09.2025